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Golf News
Complete results for tournaments are available under the blue "Leaderboard" tab at  

bigcreekgolf.com/golf-course/tournaments/

Big Creek US Open Event Day 1 Scores
Club members played a one-man scramble over the same length of course as the pros are playing at the US Open at Winged Foot Golf Club.  Superintendent Brent 
Edens and Todd Dunnaway, PGA, also tucked the pins away on tough parts of our greens. Brent's staff mowed the greens 4 times starting at 2:30AM Saturday before 
rolling them to get them up to about a 13 on the stimpmeter.

After play, members gathered in the grill and picked a professional "partner" from the pros that made the cut at the Open. Big Creek members made their selections 
based upon their own score Saturday with the highest scores choosing first in reverse order to the lowest.

Final results will be a best-ball combination of Big Creek member scores with their pro "partners" Sunday scores at the US Open.

There was also a $20 skins game with five skins won to split the pot: Andrew Gillespie (two skins: #1 and #14), Tyler Wallace on #13, Lang Zimmerman on #17, and 
Brandon Maple on #18.

Day 1 Scores (pro partner listed too although their scores are not yet included)
1. Andrew Gillespie / John Pak (A).................65
2. Luke Jackson / Sung-jae Im.......................67
T3. Kirk Brown / Lee Westwood.....................69
T3. Mike Willard / Paul Casey.........................69
5. Brandon Maple / Joaquín Niemann............70
T6. David Butterfield / Charles Howell III........72
T6. Brad Morris / Zach Johnson.....................72
T6. Tommy Strickland / Patrick Cantlay.........72
9. Lang Zimmerman / Adam Scott.................73
T10. Geoff Smith / Jason Day.........................74
T10. Mike Robbins / Abraham Ancer..............74
T10. Curtis Nielsen / Alex Noren....................74
T10. Brent Edens / Lucas Glover....................74
T14. Tyler Wallace / Rory Sabbatini...............75
T14. Spencer Adams / Louis Oosthuizen.......75
T14. Ben Butler / Tony Finau..........................75
17. Dave Butterfield / Rickie Fowler................76
T18. Steve Willard / Daniel Berger..................77
T18. Mark Morton / Bubba Watson................77
T18. John Campbell / Viktor Hovland............77
T18. Hank Gamble / Rory McIlroy..................77
T22. Glenn Chamberlain / Brendon Todd......78
T22. Andy Wescoat / Billy Horschel..............78
T24. Chris Webb / John Rahm......................79
T24. Steve Judson / Webb Simpson.............79
T26. Randy Lunceford / Thomas Pieters.......80
T26. Bill Mullins / Jason Kokrak.....................80
28. Kent Nachtigal / HidekiMatsuyama..........81
29. Dell Leonard / Rafa Cabrera Bello............82
30. Eric Lunnen / Xander Schauffle...............83
31. Ken Love / Harris English.........................84
T32. Reagan Webb / Matt Wolff.....................85
T32. Brad Schulz / Patrick Reed....................85
34. Max Hough / Dustin Johnson..................90
35. Clint Rectenwald / Justin Thomas...........92
36. Aaron Butler / Bryson DeChambeau……105

Andrew Gillespie (pictured  - Photo credit: Lang Zimmerman) leads the Big Creek US Open 
Event after Day 1.
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Final Results of Big Creek's US Open Event
After pairing each individual hole score between our members and their selected "partner" playing in the US Open Sunday, Andrew Gillespie (pictured) held on to win 
the 2020 Big Creek US Open Event with help from the low amateur in the tournament, John Pak, a freshman at Florida State University. Pak helped lower Andrew's 
great 65 gross to a 62 to beat out Brandon Maple and Joaquin Niemann by two shots.

Big Creek’s players played Saturday morning to the exact length as the US Open course, Winged Foot, at 7,477 yards. The greens were mowed four times and rolled 
starting at 2:30AM Saturday morning to get them up to a comparable speed of 13 on the stimpmeter.

After play Saturday in the club grill room, each member selected a “partner” from those who made the cut at the US Open. Players with the highest gross score 
Saturday selected first and it went in reverse order to our lowest scorers who selected last.

Complete hole-by-hole results, including tie breakers, are under the blue "Leaderboard" tab here:  https://bigcreekgolf.com/golf-course/tournaments/

Championship Flight
(Big Creek members/guests listed first):
1. Andrew Gillespie / John Pak .................62 - $75
2. Brandon Maple / Joaquin Niemann.......64 - $50
3. Kirk Brown / Lee Westwood..................64 - $35
4. Geoff Smith / Jason Day.......................65 - $20

A Flight:
1. Brad Morris / Zach Johnson.................66 - $75
2. Luke Jackson / Sung-jae Im.................66 - $50
3. Mike Willard / Paul Casey.....................66 - $35
4. Lang Zimmerman / Adam Scott...........66 - $20
5. Mike Robbins / Abraham Ancer............66
6. Ken Love / Harris English.....................66
7. Spencer Adams / Louis Oosthuizen.....66
8. Eric Lunnen / Xander Schauffle...........66
9. Bill Mullins/ Jason Kokrak....................67
10. Tommy Strickland / Patrick Cantlay...67
11. Aaron Butler / Bryson DeChambeau..67

Andrew Gillespie (pictured  - Photo credit: Lang Zimmerman) 
Champion of Big Creek US Open Event

Golf News (Cont’d)
Complete results for tournaments are available under the blue "Leaderboard" tab at  

bigcreekgolf.com/golf-course/tournaments/

B Flight:
1. Mark Morton / Bubba Watson............68 - $75
2. Brent Edens / Lucas Glover................68 - $50
3. Chris Webb / John Rahm...................68 - $35
4. Hank Gamble / Rory McIlroy..............68 - $20
5. Curtis Nielsen / Alex Noren................68
6. Max Hough / Dustin Johnson............69
7. David Butterfield / Charles Howell III..69
8. Randy Lunceford / Thomas Pieters....69
9. Steve Judson / Webb Simpson..........69
10. Ben Butler / Tony Finau....................69
11. Brad Schulz / Patrick Reed...............69
12. John Campbell / Viktor Hovland.......69

C Flight:
1. Clint Rectenwald / Justin Thomas......70 - $75
2. Tyler Wallace / Rory Sabbatini...........70 - $50
3. Steve Willard / Daniel Berger.............70 - $35
4. Kent Nachtigal / Hideki Matsuyama...71 - $20
5. Glenn Chamberlain / Brendon Todd...71
6. Reagan Webb / Matthew Wolff...........71
7. Dave Butterfield / Rickie Fowler..........71
8. Dell Leonard / Rafa Cabrera Bello......73
9. Andy Wescoat / Billy Horschel...........73
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~ Dinner Specials ~

Every Tuesday Night

Smothered Chicken Breast - $10.95
Charbroiled 8 oz. chicken breast topped with bacon, sauteed peppers and onions, 

and melted provolone cheese. Served with rice and vegetable du jour. 

Every Wednesday Night

Burgers & Brew - $12.00
Enjoy a different burger each Wednesday! Served with French fries and an 

ice-cold Miller Light Draft, this is a Big Creek meal you don't want to miss! Make 

Burgers and Brews a regular on your weekly schedule.

Every Thursday & Friday Night

October 1st - 2nd

Beef Tournedos Au Poivre

October 15th - 16th
Spinach & Artichoke Stuffed Chicken Breast

October 8th - 9th

Shrimp Scampi Over Angel Hair Pasta

October 22nd - 23rd
Pork Schnitzel w/ Lemon Weizen Sauce

October 29th - 30th

Fresh Fish TBA

Every Saturday Night

3 Piece - $11.95          5 Piece - $15.95

Fried Catfish Dinner
Join us for Chef John’s famous fried catfish every Saturday night starting at 5:00 pm! 

Fried catfish served with cole slaw, hush puppies, and a choice of french fries or baked potato.
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Wine of the Month
The Dreaming Tree Pinot Noir
The Dreaming Tree Pinot Noir is a bright, ruby wine with ripe 
flavors, including wild strawberry and soft tannins that make it 
perfect to enjoy with grilled salmon or a mushroom risotto.

$5 Glass / $20 Bottle

Restaurant Closings
Tuesday, October 20
The dining room will be closed for lunch service due to a 
Mahjong tournament.

Wednesday, October 28
The dining room will be closed for lunch service due to the 
Bomber Booster tournament.  The grill will still be available.

Clubhouse News
Welcome New Members to BIG CREEK GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB
Mr. and Mrs. Philip and Linda Wade
Mr. and Mrs. Rockwell and Anna Kosh
Mrs. Michael and Mary Glotzl
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The Extraordinary Life of Sam Hell

Book of the Month

by Robert Dugoni
An inspirational and heart-warming coming-of-age story of a man who spends a lifetime getting 
to know himself—aglow with the promise of redemption. 

Book club will meet at noon on Wednesday, October 28.
Come join us! New members are always welcome.

Painting with Panache
Join us at Big Creek for Painting with Panache on Thursday, October 15 and Thursday, October 29. Event starts at 5:30 pm.  Cost 
is $45.00.  All art supplies and a glass of wine will be provided. Everyone is welcome, including the kids!

Thursday, October 29Thursday, October 15
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Pool Season Is Coming To An End

The last day the pool will be open is

Thank you for a great pool season!

Thursday, October 1

Both pools will begin resurfacing this fall,

& will be ready for next swim season!

A Brand New Look
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